
BILGE HOSE 

# 120 / 121 Series 

Trident Bilge hose; extremely flexible corrugated polyethylene hose for bilge, intake and discharge. 

Resists oily bilge and seawater. Cuffed every foot for clamping. Not recommended for below the water 

line connections.  

Specifications 

Construction: 

Single layer Corrugated 

Polyethylene 

Color:  

White #120 Series 

Black #121 Series 

Temperature Range: 

-40°F to 200°F (-40°C to 93°C)

• x = 0 for white and 1 for black. (For example 120-0340 is white ¾” Bilge Hose. 121-0340 is for black).

Lengths: 

Bulk Box: 150’ (56 m) to 600’ (183 m), Boxed: 50’(15.24m) & 100’(30.4m) 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

T R I D E N T  R U B B E R  I N C.

Part 

Number* 

 ID VAC 
Weight Bend 

Radius 

in mm Vac 

In./Hg 

Lb.

/50 

ft. 

Kg/

m 
In      mm 

12x-0580 

12x-0340 

12x-1180 

12x-1140 

12x-1120 

5/8 

3/4 

1-1/8

1-1/4

1-1/2

15.9 

19.05 

28.6 

31.7 

38.1 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1.35 

1.80 

2.25 

2.70 

3.15 

0.5 

0.75 

1.0 

1.2 

1.9 

12.7     

19.05 

25.4 

30.5 

48.3 

Rely on premium boat pumps & plumbing by Trident if you’re looking for quality and efficiency.

https://www.boatid.com/pumps-plumbing.html
https://www.boatid.com/trident/

