

BILGE HOSE



120 / 121 Series

Trident Bilge hose; extremely flexible corrugated polyethylene hose for bilge, intake and discharge. Resists oily bilge and seawater. Cuffed every foot for clamping. Not recommended for below the water line connections.

Specifications

Construction:

Single layer Corrugated Polyethylene

Color:

White #120 Series Black #121 Series

Temperature Range:

-40°F to 200°F (-40°C to 93°C)

Part Number*	ID		VAC	Weight		Bend Radius	
	in	mm	Vac In./Hg	Lb. /50 ft.	Kg/ m	In	mm
12x-0580	5/8	15.9	20	3	1.35	0.5	12.7
12x-0340	3/4	19.05	20	4	1.80	0.75	19.05
12x-1180	1-1/8	28.6	20	5	2.25	1.0	25.4
12x-1140	1-1/4	31.7	20	6	2.70	1.2	30.5
12x-1120	1-1/2	38.1	20	7	3.15	1.9	48.3

[•] x = 0 for white and 1 for black. (For example 120-0340 is white $\frac{3}{4}$ " Bilge Hose. 121-0340 is for black).

Lengths:

Bulk Box: 150' (56 m) to 600' (183 m), Boxed: 50'(15.24m) & 100'(30.4m)

TRIDENT RUBBER INC.